LEONGATHA
Secondary College

—

“....excellence in education”

PARENT CONTRIBUTIONS

This list will assist parents in determining which fees are relevant for their family

PLEASE ONLY RETURN THIS FEE LIST WHEN MAKING PAYMENT

PARENT NAME:

FEE LIST 2019

Please circle year level applicable in 2018 for each student

STUDENT NAME: 7 8 9 10 11 12
STUDENT NAME: 7 8 9 10 11 12
STUDENT NAME: 7 8 9 10 11 12
STUDENT NAME: 7 8 9 10 11 12
APPLICABLE CHARGE TYPE AMOUNT QTY | AMOUNT PAYING
Year 7+8 MATERIALS & SERVICES Yr7+8 $340
Year 9 +10 MATERIALS & SERVICES Yr?+10 $360
Year 11+12 MATERIALS & SERVICES Yr11+12 $400
VOLUNTARY | 6 wveicome your doncion, plecse input donation rmount | [Seec
Year 7+8 only FOOD CONSUMARBLES Yr7+8 Compulsory $20
Year 9+10 only FOOD CONSUMABLES Yr?+10 Elective $65
Year 11+12 only FOOD CONSUMABLES Yr11+12 Elective $140
OPTIONAL SGSMP Instrumental Music Tuition $280
OPTIONAL SGSMP Band only $110
OPTIONAL SGSMP Instrument Hire $150
OPTIONAL SCHOOL MAGAZINE 2018 S15
vear 11+12 only Fuﬁﬁéﬁg\éﬁ;gsrw?; Maths Me’rhodsYr] ’ 3100
Year 11 +12 only PHOTOGRAPHY - Yr 11+12 Elective $160
YEAR 9 only COMMUNITY FITNESS - Yr9 Elective $50
YEAR 9 only ADVANCE / SES - Yr9 Elective $50
Year 11+12 VCAL - Yr11+12 Elective $40
Yr 10+11+12 VET Internal - Yr10+11+12 Elective $160
Year 11+12 VET External - Yr 11+12 Elective $450
TOTAL AMOUNT |$




PARENT CONTRIBUTIONS - PAYMENT OPTIONS
1/ COMPASS COURSE CONFIRMATIONS: VISA / MASTERCARD

Families can make full payment (or set up regular payments) online via COMPASS

2/ B-PAY

Quote Biller Code 87361 and Reference Number that appears on your family statement

3/ CREDIT CARD - VISA / MASTERCARD

Available at Leongatha Secondary College General Office

4/ EFTPOS - DEBIT CARD

Available at Leongatha Secondary College General Office

5/ CHEQUE

Please make all cheques payable to Leongatha Secondary College

Any 2019 Year 7 student that is shown to have ALL outstanding charges paid by the
close of term 1, will receive a free Leongatha Secondary College Jacket valued at
$50

Please keep in mind that if beneficial, families can make regular payments continually throughout the
year to cover all associated charges. The college will continue to post family statements each term to
advise which charges remain outstanding.
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